
   

   

   

   

  

   

 

 

 

 

  

   

  

   

   

    

 

 

 

Airports Personnel 
Federal Aviation Administration 

Eastern Region 
Updated: 8/25/2020 

Office of the Director, AEA-600 (DE, DC, MD, NJ, NY, PA, VA, WV) 

Physical Address 

159-30 Rockaway Blvd 

Jamaica, NY 11434-4848 

Mail Address 

1 Aviation Plaza 

Jamaica, NY 11434 

Phones 

Voice: 718-553-3330 

Fax: 718-995-5694 

Name Title Phone Email Address 

Dave Fish Director 718-553-3330 david.fish@faa.gov 

Vacant Deputy Director 718-553-3331 

Janet Pereira Administrative Officer 718-553-3332 janet.pereira@faa.gov 

Vacant Management Assistant 718-553-3333 

Planning & Programming Branch, AEA-610 (DE, DC, MD, NJ, NY, PA, VA, WV) 

Physical Address 

159-30 Rockaway Blvd 

Jamaica, NY 11434-4848 

Mail Address 

1 Aviation Plaza 

Jamaica, NY 11434 

Phones 

Voice: 718-553-3330 

Fax: 718-995-5694 

Name Title Phone Email Address 

Patricia Henn Manager 718-553-3335 patricia.henn@faa.gov 

Kelly Waney Financial Team Lead (AIP-PFC) 718-553-3357 kelly.waney@faa.gov 

Eleanor Scorcia Planning Team Lead 718-553-3354 eleanor.scorcia@faa.gov 

Shaun Forand AIP Program Specialist 718-553-3338 shaun.forand@faa.gov 

Andrew Brooks Environmental Program Manager 718-553-2511 andrew.brooks@faa.gov 

Safety & Standards Branch, AEA-620 (DE, DC, MD, NJ, NY, PA, VA, WV) 

Physical Address 

159-30 Rockaway Blvd 

Jamaica, NY 11434-4848 

Mail Address 

1 Aviation Plaza 

Jamaica, NY 11434 

Phones 

Voice: 718-553-3330 

Fax: 718-995-5694 

Name Title Phone Email Address 

Mahendra Raghubeer Manager 718-553-3352 mahendra.raghubeer@faa.gov 

Omi Thomas Management and Program Assistant 718-553-3494 omi.thomas@faa.gov 

Guillermo Felix Civil Engineer 718-553-3345 guillermo.felix@faa.gov 

David M Cohen Compliance Program Manager 718-553-3347 david.m.cohen@faa.gov 

Frank Loprano Lead Airport Certification Safety Inspector 718-553-2543 frank.loprano@faa.gov 

John Green Airport Certification Safety Inspector 718-553-3342 john.green@faa.gov 

Ward Hoekstra Airport Certification Safety Inspector 718-553-3091 ward.hoekstra@faa.gov 

Danielle Antonucci Airport Certification Safety Inspector 718-553-3348 danielle.antonucci@faa.gov 

Jennifer Klass Airport Certification Safety Inspector 718-553-3366 jennifer.klass@faa.gov 

Diogenes Ramos OE/AAA Specialist 718-553-3341 diogenes.ramos@faa.gov 

Beckley Airports District Office, AEA-BEK-ADO (WV) 

Physical Address 

176 Airport Cir, Rm 101 

Beaver, WV 25813-9350 

Mail Address 

176 Airport Cir, Rm 101 

Beaver, WV 25813-9350 

Phones 

Voice: 304-252-6216 

Fax: 304-253-8028 

Name Title Phone Email Address 

Matthew DiGiulian Manager 304-252-6217 matthew.digiulian@faa.gov 

Stewart Lewis Civil Engineer 304-252-6216 stewart.c.lewis@faa.gov 

Susan Stafford Environmental Protection Specialist 304-252-6216 susan.stafford@faa.gov 

Michael S. Adkins Community Planner 304-252-5931 michael.s.adkins@faa.gov 

Page 1 of 3 



   

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Airports Personnel 
Federal Aviation Administration 

Eastern Region 
Updated: 8/25/2020 

Harrisburg Airports District Office, AEA-HAR-ADO (DE, NJ, PA) 

Physical Address 

3905 Hartzdale Dr, Ste 508 

Camp Hill, PA 17011-7837 

Mail Address 

3905 Hartzdale Dr, Ste 508 

Camp Hill, PA 17011-7837 

Phones 

Voice: 717-730-2830 

Fax: 717-730-2838 

Name Title Phone Email Address 

Rick Harner Manager 717-730-2831 rick.harner@faa.gov 

Carla Orris Program Specialist 717-730-2830 carla.a.orris@faa.gov 

Susan McDonald Environmental Specialist 717-730-2841 susan.mcdonald@faa.gov 

Heather Davis-Jenkins Environmental Specialist 717-730-2835 heather.f.davis-jenkins@faa.gov 

Oscar Sanchez Senior Project Engineer 717-730-2834 oscar.sanchez@faa.gov 

James Kunza Civil Engineer 717-730-2802 james.r.kunza@faa.gov 

Paul Higgins Civil Engineer 717-730-2843 paul.g.higgins@faa.gov 

Brian Gearhart Civil Engineer 717-730-2833 brian.gearhart@faa.gov 

Lori Ledebohm Community Planner/PFC 717-730-2835 lori.ledebohm@faa.gov 

Timothy DeWire Civil Engineer 707-730-8326 timothy.p.dewire@faa.gov 

Vacant Program Assistant 

New York Airports District Office, AEA-NYC-ADO (NY) 

Physical Address 

159-30 Rockaway Blvd, Rm 111 

Jamaica, NY 11434-4848 

Mail Address 

1 Aviation Plaza, Rm 111 

Jamaica, NY 11434 

Phones 

Voice: 718-995-5770 

Fax: 718-995-5790 

Name Title Phone Email Address 

Evelyn Martinez Manager 718-995-5771 evelyn.martinez@faa.gov 

Sukhbir Gill Assistant Manager 718-995-5773 sukhbir.gill@faa.gov 

Ralph Gatto Civil Engineer 718-995-5779 ralph.gatto@faa.gov 

David Sanchez Civil Engineer Program Manager 718-995-5476 david.sanchez@faa.gov 

Marie Jenet Environmental Specialist 718-995-5777 marie.jenet@faa.gov 

Zack (Jonathan) DeLaune Environmental Specialist 718-995-5772 jonathan.delaune@faa.gov 

Edward Knoesel Environmental Specialist 718-995-5677 edward.knoesel@faa.gov 

Madelyn Sheehan Environmental Scientist 718-995-5746 madelyn.t.sheehan@faa.gov 

David Carlin Community Planner 718-995-5762 david.carlin@faa.gov 

Steve Kapsalis Civil Engineer Program Manager 718-995-5774 steven.kapsalis@faa.gov 

Robert Costa Civil Engineer 718-995-5778 robert.costa@faa.gov 

Janine Abyad Civil Engineer 718-995-5793 janine.abyad@faa.gov 

Christine Sanchez Program Specialist 718-995-5766 christine.sanchez@faa.gov 

Usman Noor Civil Engineer 718-995-5760 usman.noor@faa.gov 

Paul Whealan Civil Engineer 718-995-5782 paul.j.whealan@faa.gov 

Jose Moreno Community Planner 718-995-5775 jose.moreno@faa.gov 

Glen Conacchio Civil Engineer 718-995-5761 glen.l.conacchio@faa.gov 

Katherine Dalto Civil Engineer 718-995-5665 katherine.dalto@faa.gov 

Vacant Community Planner 718-995-5677 

Vacant Management Assistant 718-995-5770 
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Federal Aviation Administration 
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Washington Airports District Office, AEA-WAS-ADO (DC, MD, VA) 

Physical Address Mail Address 

13873 Park Center Road, Suite 490S 13873 Park Center Road, Suite 490S 

Herndon, VA 20171 Herndon, VA 20171 

Phones 

Voice: 

Fax: 

703-487-3980 

Name Title Phone Email Address 

Matthew Thys Manager 703-487-3966 matthew.thys@faa.gov 

Tonetta Matthews-Smith Program Assistant 703-487-3971 tonetta.matthews-smith@faa.gov 

Danielle Gilbert Program Specialist 703-487-3972 danielle.gilbert@faa.gov 

Chad Carper Civil Engineer 703-487-3973 chad.carper@faa.gov 

Mindy Lee Civil Engineer 703-487-3977 mindy.lee@faa.gov 

Kyle Allison Civil Engineer 703-487-3975 kyle.allison@faa.gov 

John Robinson Civil Engineer 703-487-3976 john.m.robinson@faa.gov 

Jeffrey Breeden Community Planner 703-487-3978 jeffrey.breeden@faa.gov 

Genevieve Walker Environmental Specialist 703-487-3979 genevieve.j.walker@faa.gov 

Vacant Civil Engineer 703-487-3974 
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